3/27/2001 Page 114

AGENDA ITEM 21

Hold public hearing on Reagor subdivision, a resubdivision of North Lake tract 17-4.

Judge Doerfler announced the public hearing on Reagor subdivision open at 10:05 a.m. on Tuesday, March 27,
2001.

County Engineer Joe England discussed the proposed resubdivision and answered questions.

Judge Doerfler declared the public hearing on Reagor subdivision closed at 10:08 a.m. on Tuesday, March 27,
2001.

AGENDA ITEM 22

Consider approving Reagor subdivision, a resubdivision of North Lake tract 17-4.

Moved: Commissioner Hays

Seconded: Commissioner Boatright

Motion: To approve Reagor subdivision, a resubdivision of North Lake tract 17-4.
Vote: 5-0

AGENDA ITEM 23

Consider approving a change order for Lake Creek project.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein

Seconded: Judge Doerfler

Motion: To approve a change order for Lake Creek project.
Vote: §-0

< Attachment >




3/27/2001

GRAY - JANSING & ASSOCIATES, INC.

February 15, 2001

The Honorable John C. Doerfler, County Judge
Williamson County Courthouse

710 Main Street

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Re: Lake Creek Channel Improvements
Change Order No. 1
GJA No. 1297-7575-57

Dear Judge Doerfler:

Page 115

Attached please find four (4) copies of Change Order No. 1 for the above-referenced
project showing an increase in the contract amount of $66,484.00. This change order,
submitted by Deavers Construction, L.P., reflects changes in the contract quantities from

the bid set of plans to meet the permit conditions.

Please review the enclosed documents and have the documents signed in the spaces
provided then forward all copies back to my office for further processing. Once the
documents are fully executed, we will forward an original to you for your files.

If after reviewing the enclosed documents, you have any questions or comments, please

contact me. :
Sincerely,

GRAY ¢ JANSING & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Donald K. Bayes:, P.E.

DKB:LMW:tm
Enclosures

cc:  Mr. Eric Clutter; Deavers Construction, L.P. (w/encl.)
Mr. Joe England, P.E.; Williamson County Road and Bridge Dept. (w/encl.)
Mr. L. Mike Williams; Gray e Jansing & Associates, Inc. (w/encl.)

Consulting Engingers
8217 Shonl Creek Blvd.. Suite 200 - Austin, Terss 78757-7592

© {512)452-0371 FAX (512)454.9933




3/2772001
GRAY ¢ JANSING & ASSOCIATES, INC. Date:
Job No.:
Consulting Engineers

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Contract For:  Lake Creek Channel Improvements

Page 116

2/15/01

1297-7575-57

Owmer: Williamson County, Texas

Contractor: Deavers Construction, L.P.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract

plans and specifications:

DECREASE INCREASE
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES Contract Price Contract Price
Clal = Add 3200 LF 4x12" Flow $18,720.00
Control Trench including
excavation, complete in place
per specifications for $5.85 per
linear foot.
ClA2 Add 1 LS for Labor Escalation, $7,9357.00
complete for $7,957.00 per
lurnp sum.
ClA3 Add 1 LS for Diesel Fuel $26,407.00
Escalation, complete for
$26,407.00 per lump sum.

Page 1 of 3




3/27/2001

GRAY ¢ JANSING & ASSOCIATES, INC. Date:
Job No.:

Consulting Engineers
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Contract For:  Lake Creek Channel Improvements

Page 117

2/15/01

1257-7575-57

Owner: Williamson County, Texas

Contractor: Deavers Construction, L.P.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract

plans and specifications:

DECREASE

ClA4 Add 1 LS for Additional 1-year
Bond Premium, complete for
$15,530.00 per lump sum.

CID! Delete 3 EA Adjust existing (82,130.00)
. wastewater manhole to finish '

grade including adjusting vents

and interior coatings, complete

per specifications for $710.00

per each

TOTALS: (52,130.00)
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

INCREASE

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES Contract Price Contract Price

$15,530.00

$68,614.00
$66,484.00_

Page 2 of 3




3/2772001 Page 118

GRAY ¢ JANSING & ASSOCIATES, INC. Date: February 15, 2001
Consulting Engineers Job. No.: 1297-7575-57

Change Order No. 1

Lake Creek Channel Improvements

JUSTIFICATION: This change reflects t antit justments from th
to the permitted set of contract drawings.

The amount of the Contract before this Change Order is: $ 1,931,843.00
The amount of the Contract will increase by the sum of: $ 6648400
The contract total including this Change Order will be: $ 1,998,327.00
Additional Contract Period provided for completion of this work will be: 60

calendar days

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

\i\w . %\@ s 2-23-0\
Deayv sCac;struction, L.pP. Date
,ﬁzd// 4 Z-/5-d)

Gray + Jansing & Asso tes, Inc. - Date

_Z2/y3 o

Date

3/21]o1

Date

Page 3 of 3




3/27/2001 Page 119

AGENDA ITEM 24

Consider awarding, rejecting or extending bid for Household Hazardous Waste Day.

Jolinda Marshall with the City of Cedar Park and Bob Space with the County Auditor’s office addressed the
court about the Household Hazardous Waste contract.

Bids were received from Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc., CleanVenture, Inc., Envirosolve, LLC,
Onyx Environmental Services, L.L.C, and Safety-Kleen (La Porte), Inc.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright

Seconded: Commissioner Heiligenstein

Motion: To award the Household Hazardous Waste contract to Safety-Kleen (La Porte), Inc.
Vote: 5-0

< Attachments >




